L

)

Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASM

REVISIONS

Vi [ECR-12-019756 14NOv2012 | XZ SX

IEY1 4.5M-2009

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151493-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528035
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528035

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |OWN v 7L

L ]

[ ] T nnectivit
CHE gy — ,E E Connectivity
ssssssssssssss
zzzzzzzzzzzz IFIED: APYDg |

FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
HDI APPLICATOR

o PLC
I PLC
_EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

TTTTTTTTTTTTT
AAAAAA

+ APPLICATION SPEC
+ SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
+
""""""""""" A3 C= 1528035
OF REY

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-2009

O

‘ PAR REV A TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION
NUMBER USED
' -1 | v - LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
2 |V - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
‘ o 6 | v | LFADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER \/SN — | 1 [ 1 1 1] 1] 1 1-240641—3 SPACER, DEP, REAR 51
S TV —| CEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | —1 AND SPARE PARTS ] '
L o 2 |V - BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS - T 1] DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
‘ B~ 7-1528035 -6 | V —| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | —6 AND SPARE PARTS o - T 1] 1] 1 RINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET 72
| 7-1528035 -7 [ w - - - SPARE PARTS KIT - T [T DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
z -l 2122212712 SPRING, DEPRESSOR 70
‘ 5 — [T T[T SPACER, DEPRESSOR 69
S es
a RN 461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
‘ g — 2222272 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE(#2%.19)ID PLATE 66
5 — 14243501 HOLDER, PIN, WIRED 65
€ 64
‘ ; — | 1 | 1 1 [ 3-18031-0 SCR,SKT SET(MEX6 LW)RAM 63
O CRIMP DATA (AMP TERMINAL) 62
‘ < | TERMINAL NAME: SOCKET 2 | 2121222 2-18032-5 SCR,SET(M5X20)DRAG 61
n - |1 1 1 1 1 1 180247 SCR,BHC(M4X10)ANVIL 60
o [ CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE - T 1] 5-18022-2 SCR,HEX(MAXB)FEED FINGER 59
= | WIRE 1.40 [.055 IN] F 0.25—-0.5mm? f) 58
‘ Z[INSUL [ 1.83 [.072 IN] 0 1.15—1.60 [.045—.063 IN] 57
| WIRE STRIP LENGTH —{ [~| APPL INSTRUCTION Bl B 13386851 PAWL, FEED E’g
0 «! !» 5
‘ ©|3:05-3.35 [120-.132 INJ&___ = |408-8322 & 408-8490 41 4| 44|44 18024—8 SCR,BHC(M4X12)SHEAR HOLDER 54
TERMINAL — — FEED — 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18023—1 SCR, SHC(M4X10)TERM HLD DW 53
‘ APPL SPEC  114—18021 - 7.00 [.276 IN] 52
> =
TERMINALS APPLIED ‘4 l‘?l? — , ==
- | 1 1 1 1 SCR,BHC(M3X10)CAM 49
‘ 928999 1703296 - - - — — 1 — — | - CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48
— = | 1 — | CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
968220 - - - - - N APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY 46
‘ 928918 - - - - — R L[ 6901911 PLUG, NYLON 45
5\ 968893 - - - - - T 1 1] 1] 1 1633724—1 RAM 44
5\1241918 - - - - 43
‘ 1394408 - - - - 42
394708 — — — — R 2-18024-6 SCR,BHC(MBX25)RAM 41
40
‘ 1534116 - - - - - HEREE R 690125—1 SHIM_SUBASSY 39
WIRE 1 CRIMP HEIGHT REF SETTING - | 1 1 [ 1 1 1 469367-8 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 33
‘ fm‘zzﬁc rg} X X - 1 1 1 1 1 879103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY 37
0.50 mm? /A | 0.86 +0.03 [.034 +001 IN] cs 6
0.35 mm? 0.76 40.03 [.030 £.001 IN] 06 - [ 1 1 1 1752 SUPPORT, TERMINA 34
‘ 0.25 mm? 072 40.03 [.028 %001 IN] 07 -l2]l2]l2z]2]2]2 1-18024-0 SCR,BHC(M4X20)STRIP_ GUIDE 33
— — — T[T 180272 WASHER, FLAT(M4) 32
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-2 SCR,SKT CAP(M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK 31
‘ - - - - T 1 1320908—4 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
- - - RN 16330731 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
_ _ _ T 1 [ 11 74558680 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP 08
‘ — — — — 2222212 1-22284—0 SPRING, DRAG 27
- RN 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEAS 26
- - - - T 1 11 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
‘ - - - - T 111 1320928—1 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24
- — - - RN 7 SCR.SHC SHLD 23
— — — R 7 STRIPPER 22
‘ - - - RN SCR,SHC(M4X10)STRIPPER 2]
— 44 | &4 44 18025-2 WASHER,LOCK(M4)STRIPPER 20
- - - R 6904721 STRIPPER E
‘ _ _ - T 1 1 1] 1 879657-2 HOLD DOWN TERMINAL 18
SET UP GAGE LAYOUT 1 — 1 — — | — — 13386841 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO—CUT) 17
‘ 4586373 L2377 W‘ 6
14
. /N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. _ _ _ 13
é 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. - 1 1‘ 1‘ 1‘ “ zgmjfj \;ORLW “EHAEA‘P ﬁ
£ 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION T T 5009011 HOLDER. SHEAR. FRONT (CUD) 0
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. A - T T 4620061 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT)
g /A 0.5mm? WIRE NOT SUITED FOR AIR BAG APPLICATIONS. L = = L 1-1358690-2 | ANVIL S e
‘E /\ WHEN RUNNING TERMINALS 968893 AND 1241918, = LI T A 4724064172 | SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR) /
o! MOVE ITEM 81 TO THE FRONT OF ITEM 18. o
g RN 1-455889—4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) 5
o - RN 238011-8 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
‘» E N 1222111 89047410 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
FH35 2
ElE N T2 22T 1-562108-5 CRIMPER, WIRE |
‘LCL § VIEW B ROTATED 180 ) 771 —781-721-71 6 |-2 1 PART NO DESCRIPTION M
“Z5¢| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE B T
F Df OTY REQD PER ASSY
E3ud o e T T
L ) M.CLIFFORD -
* WARNING: GUIDE OFF INSULATION s vl L - -
i ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE A | = £SO
it SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS BELOW MIN REQ'D CRIMP T L e [ — :
53 HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. - R FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED HD—I APPLICATOR
‘ UHS DIST Vv |ECR=11-018909 9-2011 RS | SX [averms= - e S ARG G - T =
: g 66 P w REVISION RECORD DATE DN | APVD |sumpace TEXTURE J . A ‘ 1528035 oo Y
\ B \ . 5 4 3 \ [CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUGTION DRAWING

DRAWING NUMBER - 1528035 SHEET2OF2 REV. V1



